
CRITERION 6 – Governance, Leadership and Management

6.1.1 - The governance of the institution is reflective of and in tune with the
vision and mission of the institution

Documents uploaded

Sr.no Particulars
1. College Development Committee
2. Minutes of Meeting of CDC
3. Online Grievance Redressal Mechanism
4. Anti Ragging Committee
5. Committee for GRCC
6. Internal Complaint Committee (ICC)
7. SC/ST Committee Cell
8. IQAC

















Date: 01/07/2024

Establishment of Online Grievance Redressal Mechanism

According to the Governing Body (GB) and the AICTE regulations 2019 (F. No. 1-

101/PGRC/AICTE/Regulation/2019, dated 07.11.2019). ZIMCA established the Student

Grievance Redressal Committee with the goal of resolving the complaints of students and their

parents. On the Institute website, there is a provision. Students and their parents may now go to

the Grievance Redressal Committee and file or register any complaints online, which will be

accessed by the GRC led by the principal, who will then take the necessary action and inform the

complainant of the GRC's decision.

Online Grievance Link:

Online Grievance Redressal – ZIMCA









Date : 05/12/2023

Internal Complaints Committee (ICC)

Sr. No. Name of the Member Representation

1. Prof. Sayali Wankhade Presiding Officer

2. Dr. Vikrant Nangare Faculty Representative

3. Prof. Deepak Shirke Faculty Representative

4. Mrs. Ashwini Jadhav Non- Teaching Representative

5. Mr. Dhiraj Jadhav Non- Teaching Representative

6. Adv . Saili Karandikar Social Activist

7. Ms. Tanvi Deshmukh Student Representative

8. Ms. Divya Kulwade Student Representative

9. Ms. Vaibhavi Birhanmane Student Representative

10. Ms. Shivanjali Ladkat Student Representatives

Director



Date : 05/12/2023

SC/ST Committee

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Appointment of SC/ST Reservation Committee Cell

Ref: 1. UGC Guideline Letter No. F-5/2006 (STC)

2. AICTE Approval Process Hand Book-2021-22

As per requirements of AICTE regarding formation of SC/ST Committee Cell at our institute,
The following SC/ST Committee/Cell is constituted.

Sr.
NO

Name of the Member Representation

1. Prof. Sanjay Mahadik Chairman

2. Prof. Vikrant Nangare Faculty Representative

3. Prof. Sayli Wankhade Faculty Representative

4. Mrs. Seema Ovhal Non- Teaching Representative

5. Mr. Dhiraj Jadhav Non- Teaching Representative

6. Adv . Saili Karandikar Social Activist

7. Ms. Tanvi Deshmukh Student Representative

8. Dr. Rahul Wagh Member Secretary

Director, ZIMCA



Date: 05/12/2023

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

The following is a possible IQAC composition

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) is reconstituted with effect from 06 Feb. 2023 to

streamline the quality assurance in academic and administrative processes. The revised

constitution of the committee is as follows:

Sr. NO Name of the Member Representation

1. Prof. Sanjay Mahadik Director, ZIMCA

2. Prof. Sayali Wankhade Faculty Representative

3. Prof. Deepak Shirke Faculty Representative

4. Mrs. Ashwini Jadhav Non- Teaching Representative

5. Mr. Dhiraj Jadhav Non- Teaching Representative

6. Mr. Praful Nale Alumni Representative

7. Ms. Kamal Shinde Student Representative

8. Dr. Vikrant Nangare IQAC Coordinator

Director, ZIMCA


